FILED M2

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL KEVIN TAYLOR, No. 151715 180 Howard Street San Francisco, California 94105-1639 Telephone: (415) 538-2000

Public Matter

July 30, 2019 STATE BAR COURT **CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES**

IN THE MATTER OF THE CONVICTION OF:	Case No. SBC-19-C-30367 Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney (Bus. & Prof. Code §§ 6101-6102; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq.)						
RICHARD WILLIAM STAMP, No. 208490							
) (OCTC Case No. 19-C-18960)						
A Member of the State Bar	 [X] Felony; [X] Hearing required to determine whether crime(s) involves moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline; [X] Evidence that conviction is final. 						
To the CLERK OF THE STATE BAR C	OURT:						
1. Transmittal of records.	•						
X] A. Pursuant to the provisions of Business and Professions Code, section 6101-6102 and California Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq., the Office of Chief Trial Counsel transmits a certified copy of the record of convictions of the following member of the State Bar and for such consideration and action as the Court deems appropriate:							
[] B. Notice of Appeal	B. Notice of Appeal						
[X] C. Evidence of Finality of Conv	viction (Court Minutes) -						
[] D. Other							
Name of Member: Richard William Stamp							
Date member admitted to practice law in California: October 20, 2000							
Member's Address of Record: 2190 N. Orange Grove Avenue							
	Pomona, CA 91767-2304						
2. Date and court of conviction; offense(s).						
The record of conviction reflects that the	above-named member of the State Bar was convicted as follows:						
Date of entry of conviction: August 2, 2017							
Convicting court: Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles							
Case number(s): KA115437							

Crime(s) of which convicted and classification(s): Violation of Vehicle Code §2800.2, fleeing a pursuing peace officer by driving with disregard for safety of person or property, one count, a felony which may or may not involve moral turpitude or other conduct warranting discipline. (See *In re Kelley* (1990) 52 Cal.3d 487, 495 [behavior evidencing lack of respect for the legal system, if not checked, may spill over into petitioner's professional practice and adversely affect practice of law].)

[X] 3. Compliance with Rule 9.20. (Applicable only if checked.)

We bring to the Court's attention that, should the Court enter an order of interim suspension herein, the Court may wish to require the above-named member to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, paragraph (a), within 30 days of the effective date of any such order; and to file the affidavit with the Clerk of the State Bar Court provided for in paragraph (c) of rule 9.20 within 40 days of the effective date of said order, showing the member's compliance with the provisions of rule 9.20.

[X] 4. Other information to assist the State Bar Court

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 8.308, a notice of appeal must be filed within 60 days after entry of judgment. Judgment and sentencing was pronounced on August 2, 2017. (Minutes, p. 3.) The attached minutes, dated July 23, 2019, show that no appeal was filed in respondent's criminal case.

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED:

Certified Copy of Felony Complaint Certified Copy of Court Minutes

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL

DATED: July 30, 2019

Kevin B. Taylor Senior Trial Counsel

A copy of this transmittal and its Attachments have been sent to:

Richard William Stamp 2190 N. Orange Grove Avenue Pomona, CA 91767-2304

cuspicly ut

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff.

CASE NO. KA115437

01 RICHARD STAMP (DOB: 03/08/1963), aka RICHARD WILLIAM STAMP) -

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

v.

Defendant(s).

FELONY COMPLAINT

FILED
Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles

JUN 05 2017

COUNT 1

Sherri H. Carler, Executive Officer/Clerk

By Deputy

On or about May 31, 2017, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FLEEING A PURSUING PEACE OFFICER'S MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVING RECKLESSLY, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 2800.2, a Felony, was committed by RICHARD STAMP, who while driving a motor vehicle in a willful and/or wanton disregard for the safety of persons, and with the intent to evade, willfully fled and/or attempted to clude a pursuing peace officer's motor vehicle.

It is further alleged that prison custody time for the above offense is to be served in state prison.

40 % W 5-12-62

Rev. 900-12/16 DA Case 37743618

Page 1

Case No. KA115437

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning of Penal Code §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Dissemination of a SCAR is limited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full disclosure of the contents of a SCAR

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the county jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385.

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense prohibits you from owning, purchasing, receiving, possessing, or having under your custody and control any firearms, and effective January 1, 2018, will require you to complete a Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form ("PPR") pursuant to Penal Code § 29810.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER KALL5437, CONSISTS OF L COUNT(S).

Executed at POMONA, County of Los Angeles, on Jung 5, 2017.

MATTHEW HADAN

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

JACKIE LACEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

EPHRAIM TURNER DEPUTY

AGENCY: LA VERNE PD

DR NO.: 170501968 I/O: MATTHEW HADAN ID NO.: 733

PHONE: (909) 596-1913

OPERATOR: LMR PRELIM. TIME EST..

DEFENDANT STAMP, RICHARD

CH NO. DOB 036196885 3/8/1963 BOOKING ____NO____ 4991276

BAIL RECOM'D \$75,000

CUSTODY R'IN DATE 06/05/2017

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

RI <u>CH</u> Ct. I	ARD STAMP Charge VC 2800.2	<u>Charge Range</u> 16,2,3 Prison • \$0-10,000		Allegation PC 1170	Alleg. Effect MSP State Prison		
	er that the defendant((s) be held to answer therefore	and be admitted to				
and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of							
arraignment in Superior Court will be: RICHARD STAMP			in Dept				
a	t: A.M	М.					
Ľ	D ate:		Committing Ma	gistrate			

Rev. 900-12/16 DA Case 37743618

Page 4

Case No. KA115437



I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original on file in or issued from this office, consisting of _______ pages.

SHERRI R. CARTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles.

Date 7.24. 1984 melina fela Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

NO. KA115437

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA VS.

PAGE NO. CURRENT DATE 07/23/19

DEFENDANT 01: RICHARD STAMP

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: LA VERNE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BAIL: APPEARANCE AMOUNT DATE

OF BAIL

DATE **POSTED** RECEIPT OR SURETY COMPANY BOND NO.

REGISTER

NUMBER

CASE FILED ON 06/05/17.

OFFENSE(S):

COUNT 01: 2800.2 VC FEL

COMMITTED ON OR ABOUT 05/31/17 IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

06/05/17 830 AM ARRAIGNMENT AND PLEA DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

ON 06/05/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR ARRAIGNMENT AND PLEA

PARTIES: SALVATORE SIRNA (JUDGE) MARK NATOLI (CLERK)

ADRIANA MONTANEZ (REP) DONALD J. CLEM (DA)

PUBLIC DEFENDER APPOINTED. ROGER WHITENHILL - P.D.

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY ROGER WHITENHILL DEPUTY **PUBLIC DEFENDER**

DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT, READING OF COMPLAINT, AND STATEMENT OF CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY RIGHTS.

DEFENDANT WAIVES FURTHER ARRAIGNMENT.
DEFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 01, 2800.2 VC.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE.

-DEFENDANT WAIVES ADVISEMENT OF MILITARY RIGHTS PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 858.

PURSUANT TO AN ORAL DEFENSE MOTION, THIS CASE IS SET FOR A PRE-PRELIMINARY HEARING ON JUNE 29, 2017.

CASE 6PC03653-01 IS TO BE HEARD WITH THIS CASE ON JUNE 29, 2017. A REMAND ORDER IS ISSUED.

BAIL SET AT \$75,000.

WAIVES STATUTORY TIME.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

UPON MOTION OF DEFENDANT

DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN 06/29/17 830 AM PRE-PRELIMINARY HEARING

CUSTODY STATUS: REMANDED TO CUSTODY

ON 06/29/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR PRE-PRELIMINARY HEARING

PARTIES: JACK P. HUNT (JUDGE) CHI NIP

NIP (CLERK) (REP) DONALD J. CLEM (DA) DEBRA FORD

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRÉSENTED BY ROGER WHITENHILL DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER APPEARING BY DIANE BUTKO

BAIL SET AT \$75,000

PRE-PRELIMINARY HEARING IS HELD AND PRELIMINARY HEARING IS SET ON AUGUST 22, 2017, AT 8:30 A.M., IN THIS DEPARTMENT.

PAGE NO. DATE PRINTED 07/23/19

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

-THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE.

WAIVES STATUTORY TIME.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

08/22/17 830 AM PRELIMINARY HEARING DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CUSTODY STATUS: DEFENDANT REMANDED

ON 07/26/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR FURTHER PROCEEDINGS

PARTIES: SALVATORE SIRNA (JUDGE) ROBIN BARNHART (CLERK)

(RÉP) NONE (DDA) NONE

DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL PURSUANT TO REQUEST OF COUNSEL, THE MATTER IS ADVANCED TO 8/2/17 FOR CASE DISPOSITION.

THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT IS TO ORDER THE DEFENDANT OUT TO THIS COURT FOR THE 8/2/17 HEARING DATE, VIA SHERIFF'S REMOVAL ORDER. NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: 830 AM DISPOSITION DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN 08/02/17

ON 08/02/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR DISPOSITION

PARTIES: SALVATORE SIRNA (JUDGE) MARK NATOLI (CLERK)

DEBRA FORD (REP) DONALD J. CLEM (DA)
DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND REPRESENTED BY ROGER WHITENHILL DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF AND PERSONALLY AND EXPLICITLY WAIVES THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: WRITTEN ADVISEMENT OF RIGHTS AND WAIVERS FILED, INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE **HEREIN**

JURY TRIAL OR COURT TRIAL AND PRELIMINARY HEARING

CONFRONTATION AND CROSS-EXAMINATION OF WITNESSES;

SUBPOENA OF WITNESSES INTO COURT TO TESTIFY IN YOUR DEFENSE:

AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION:

DEFENDANT ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

THE NATURE OF THE CHARGES AGAINST HIM, THE ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE IN THE COMPLAINT, AND POSSIBLE DEFENSES TO SUCH CHARGES;

THE POSSIBLE CONSEQUENCES OF A PLEA OF GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE, INCLUDING THE MAXIMUM PENALTY AND ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND THE POSSIBLE LEGAL EFFECTS AND MAXIMUM PENALTIES INCIDENT TO SUBSEQUENT CONVICTIONS FOR THE SAME OR SIMILAR OFFENSES;

THE EFFECTS OF PAROLE:

IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN. YOU ARE HEREBY ADVISED THAT A CONVICTION OF THE OFFENSE FOR WHICH YOU HAVE BEEN CHARGED WILL HAVE THE CONSEQUENCES OF DEPORTATION, EXCLUSION FROM ADMISSION TO THE UNITED STATES, OR DENIAL OF NATURALIZATION PURSUANT TO THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES.

COUNSEL FOR THE DEFENDANT JOINS IN THE WAIVERS AND CONCURS IN THE PLEA. COURT FINDS THAT EACH SUCH WAIVER IS KNOWINGLY, UNDERSTANDINGLY, AND EXPLICITLY MADE:

PAGE NO. DATE PRINTED 07/23/19

THE DEFENDANT PERSONALLY WITHDRAWS PLEA OF NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 01 AND PLEADS NOLO CONTENDERE WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE COURT TO A VIOLATION OF SECTION 2800.2 VC IN COUNT 01. THE COURT FINDS THE DEFENDANT GUILTY. COUNT (01): DISPOSITION: CONVICTED

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

- -DEFENDANT WAIVES ADVISEMENT OF MILITARY RIGHTS PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 858.
- -COPY OF THE PROHIBITED PERSONS NOTICE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR FIREARMS RELINQUISHMENT, SALE OR DISPOSAL FORM ISSUED TO DEFENDANT PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 29800.

COURT FINDS THAT THERE IS A FACTUAL BASIS FOR DEFENDANT'S PLEA, AND COURT ACCEPTS PLEA. COUNSEL STIPULATE THAT THE COMPLAINT FILED ON JUNE 05, 2017, MAY BE DEEMED AN INFORMATION.

THE DEFENDANT REQUESTS IMMEDIATE SENTENCING.

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

UPON MOTION OF DEFENDANT

SENTENCING

DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT FOR JUDGMENT AND STATES THERE IS NO LEGAL CAUSE WHY SENTENCE SHOULD NOT BE PRONOUNCED. THE COURT ORDERED THE FOLLOWING JUDGMENT:

IMPRISONED IN STATE PRISON FOR A TOTAL OF 16 MONTHS

AS TO THE BASE COUNT (01):

COURT ORDERS PROBATION DENIED.

SERVE 16 MONTHS IN ANY STATE PRISON

COURT SELECTS THE LOW TERM OF 16 MONTHS AS TO THE BASE TERM COUNT 01. **FORTHWITH**

COMMITMENT ISSUED

IN ADDITION:

- -THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY A RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO SECTION 1202.4(B) PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 300.00. THE COURT IMPOSES A \$40.00 COURT OPERATIONS ASSESSMENT PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1465.8(A)(1), AND A \$30.00 CRIMINAL CONVICTION ASSESSMENT PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 70373.
- -THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY A PAROLE/POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY SUPERVISION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO
 - SECTION 1202.45 PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 300.00. SAID FINE IS ORDERED STAYED UNLESS PAROLE, POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY SUPERVISION OR MANDATORY SUPERVISION IS REVOKED. . ALL FINES AND ASSESSMENTS ARE TO BE COLLECTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION.

COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS:

- -PURSUANT TO PC SECTION 296, THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO PROVIDE BUCCAL SWAB SAMPLES, A RIGHT THUMB PRINT, A FULL PALM PRINT IMPRESSION OF EACH HAND, ANY BLOOD SPECIMENS OR OTHER BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES AS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT IDENTIFICATION.
- -NOT OWN. USE OR POSSESS ANY DANGEROUS OR DEADLY WEAPONS, INCLUDING ANY FIREARMS, KNIVES OR OTHER CONCEALABLE WEAPONS.

THE DEFENDANT WAIVES ALL BACK-TIME CUSTODY CUSTODY CREDIT, AND

PAGE NO. DATE PRINTED 07/23/19

RECEIVES NO PRE-SENTENCE CUSTODY CREDIT. THE SENTENCE IMPOSED THIS DATE IN CASE 6PC03653-01 RUNS CONCURRENTLY WITH THIS SENTENCE. COUNT (01): DISPOSITION: CONVICTED

ABSTRACT ISSUED ON 08/02/17 FOR COUNT 01

DMV JUDGMENT CODE

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

08/23/17 830 AM POST SENT RPT/NON-APPEAR DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

08/04/17 ARREST DISPOSITION REPORT SENT VIA FILE TRANSFER TO DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ON 08/23/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR POST SENT RPT/NON-APPEAR PARTIES: SALVATORE SIRNA (JUDGE) MARK NATOLI (CLERK) (REP) DONALD J. CLEM (DA) DEBRA FORD

DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL A POST-SENTENCE PROBATION REPORT IS READ AND FILED THIS DATE. THE DEFENDANT REMAINS REMANDED IN STATE PRISON. NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

ON 08/24/17 AT 900 AM:

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE POST SENTENCE REPORT IS SENT TO COUNTY JAIL 450 BAUCHET STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 ATTN: STATE PRISON DESK/DOCUMENT CONTROL. JLR PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

ON 09/01/17 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT CLK

CASE CALLED FOR PACE CLAIM PARTIES: NONE (JUDGE) NONE (CLERK)

NONE (REP) DONALD J. CLEM ()
DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL DECLARATION AND ORDER FOR PAYMENT OF DOCTOR'S FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500.00 TO JACK ROTHBERG, M.D.--D612659 **NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:** PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

ON 06/19/19 AT 900 AM :

FILED: PETITION FOR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE 1203.4. NOTICE OF HEARING FORWARDED TO THE DEFENDANT AND THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. PAID \$120.00 RECEIPT #POM624008007. MD 06-19-19

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: 07/15/19 830 AM 830 AM MOTN/DISM PURSNT PC SEC 1203.4 DIST EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

PAGE NO. 5 DATE PRINTED 07/23/19

ON 07/15/19 AT 830 AM IN EAST DISTRICT DEPT EAN

CASE CALLED FOR MOTN/DISM PURSNT PC SEC 1203.4

PARTIES: STACY WIESE (JUDGE) MARK NATOLI (CLERK)

VERONICA KEARNS (REP) DONALD J. CLEM (DA)

DEFENDANT IS PRESENT IN COURT, AND NOT REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL

THE DEFENSE PETITION TO DISMISS THIS CASE IS DENIED. THE

OFFENSE IN COUNT 1 DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE PARAMETERS OF

PENAL CODE SECTIONS 1203.41 OR 1203.42 (THE DEFENDANT SERVED A

STATE PRISON SENTENCE IN THIS CASE).

NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT:

PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

ON 07/17/19 AT 900 AM:

COPY REQUEST RECEIVED ON 07/17/19 FROM STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA.

REQUEST COMPLETED AND MAILED ON 07/23/19. MAILED TO: 180 HOWARD STREET, 7TH FL., SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 ATTN: TAMARA SHERMAN. M.FELIX 07/23/19
PROCEEDINGS TERMINATED

07/23/19

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ELECTRONIC DOCKET ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE AS OF THE ABOVE DATE.
SHERRI R. CARTER , EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

_____, DEPUTY

M FELIX

By Melson

JUL 2 4 2019



SHERRI R. CARTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles.

Date: 7:24:19By Conclude Des. Deputy

M FELIX

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL

CASE NUMBER: 19-C-18960

I, the undersigned, over the age of eighteen (18) years, whose business address and place of employment is the State Bar of California. 180 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94105, declare that I am not a party to the within action; that I am readily familiar with the State Bar of California's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service; that in the ordinary course of the State Bar of California's practice, correspondence collected and processed by the State Bar of California would be deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day; that I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date on the envelope or package is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing contained in the affidavit; and that in accordance with the practice of the State Bar of California for collection and processing of mail, I deposited or placed for collection and mailing in the City and County of San Francisco, on the date shown below, a true copy of the within

TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDS OF CONVICTION OF ATTORNEY, including:

Certified Copy of Felony Complaint Certified Copy of Court Minutes

in a sealed envelope placed for collection and mailing as certified mail, return receipt requested, Article No.: 9414 7266 9904 2093 9432 07, at San Francisco, on the date shown below, addressed to:

Richard William Stamp Richard Stamp 2190 N Orange Grove Ave. Pomona, CA 91767-2304

in an inter-office mail facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed to:

N/A

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Francisco, California, on the date shown below.

DATED: July 30, 2019

Signed: Ina M. Strehle